Ø	FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99	A	01-31-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce	
Ś	OMB 0651-0027			Patent and Technology of the	
1				FAIENI	
11-6.			101579995		
~	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or convine)				
	Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
A A	Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Assignment	Security Agreement Change of Name	
2	Document ID#	101514239A		_ +	
	Correction of PT		Merger	Other Notice of Release of Security Interest	
			(Fa	U.S. Government or Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
	Reel #	Frame #			
	Corrective Docum	nent		Departmental File Secret File	
	Reel#	Franc #			
ŀ	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if a	dditional names of conveying p		
			unitonal names of conveying p	Brues attached Execution Date	
	Name (line 1)	asib Packaging North An	netica Inc	Month Day Ytar	
1			iciica, ilic.	10/24/00	
	Name (line 2)				
	Second Party			Execution Date	
	Name (line 1)			Month Day Year	
	Name (line 2)				
F	Receiving Party	Mark if ac	lditional names of receiving pa	rties attached	
	•••	—		If document to be recorded is an assignment	
	Name (line 1)	Johannes G. van der Ent		and the receiving party is	
				not domiciled in the United States, an	
	Name (line 2)			appointment of a domestic representative should be	
	Address (line 1)	112 Iken Circle		attached. (Designation must be a separate	
	Address (line 2)			document from	
			**************************************	Assignment.)	
	Address (line 3)	Goose Creek	South Carolina	29445	
		City	State/Country	Zip Code	
	Domestic Representati		Enter for the first Receiving Party o	niy.	
	Name	N/A			
	Address (line 1)				
	Address (mic 1)				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3)				
	Address (line 4)				
ŀ	the same state and same state of the same state		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	ded to abailant time for reviewing the	
L	Public burden reportin	g for this collection of information is esti	mated to average approximately 30 minut Sheet Send comments regarding this but	er per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the rden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief files of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	
	document and gatherin Information Officer. W	g the data needed to complete the Cover /ashington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	of Information and Regulatory Affairs, O Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pate	rden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Fradeunia Country Project ffice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ant and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND	
	(0651-0027), Washingt	OPD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO	THIS ADDRESS.		
	Endowen et		to be recorded with required cover : nts and Trademarks, Box Assignme	sheet(s) information to:	
		Commissioner of Pate	ents and Tracemarks, Box Assignme		
	DURI\271735_1				
	PURICIUS			141 20 SOPRETENPELS WAY BEFE	

REEL: 011260 FRAME: 0793

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0	/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
	Name and Address	Area Cod	e and Telephone Number (919) 286-8000			
	Arlene D. Hanks					
Name						
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PI					
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street					
Address (line 3)	ne 3) Suite 800					
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705					
Pages	including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	#			
Application Num Enter eith	nber(s) or Patent Number(s) her the Patent Application Num		iditional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	Patent Application Number(s))	Patent Number(s)			
If this document is be signed by the first no	Ung filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent med exocuting inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	ication was			
Enter Pool only if a	tion Treaty (PCT) CT application number a U.S. Application Number been assigned.		PCT PCT			
Number of Pro		otal number of properties involved.				
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): 40.00			
Deposi (Enter f		or if additional fees can be charged t Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge ad	ditional fees: Yes 🖾 🔤 🛄			
docume Arlene	ignature best of my knowledge and belief, th nt. Charges to deposit account and D. Hanks of Person Signing	e foregoing information is true and corre e authorized, as indicated herein. Signature	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
DUR1/271735_1			-			

אש שררכ דאר איז איז איז REEL: 011260 FRAME: 0794

				. <u></u>	· .		
FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	· (0.00	RE	11-13-2 1015142		Patent and	nment of Commerce Trademark Office PATENT	7
MKPI		<u>, </u>	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commi Submission Type New Resubmission	issioner of Patents and (Non-Recordati		Conveyance Type Assignment License		ity Agreeme ge of Name		
Document ID#	•]	Merger	Other U.S. Gov (For Use ONI	ernment	e of Security Interest overnment Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #			🔲 Departme	ntal Filc	Secret File	;
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if addition	al names of convey	ing parties atta	E	Execution Date	
L	asib Packaging N	lorth America	ı, İnc.			Month Day Year 0/24/00	·
Name (line 2)	<u></u>			····			
Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line i)							
Name (line 2)			al names of receivin				
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Johannes G. van d	er Ent				recorded is an and the receiv not domiciled United States appointment representative attached. (De must be a sep document fro Assignment.)	ing party is in the , an of a domestic should be signation arate m
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country er for the first Receiving	Party only.	z	ip Code	
Domestic Representa	tive Name and Addres	ss Enu					
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)			FOR OFFICE USE ONI	X			
document wind Bata	ring for this collection of int ring the data needed to com , Washington, D.C. 20231 an agion, D.C. 20503. See OM ECORD ASSIGNMENT DO Ma Commit	nd to the Office of the B Information Collect CUMENTS TO THIS	to average approximately Send comments regardin pruntion and Regulatory A ton Budget Package 0651-0	30 minutes per Cove g this burden extra ffairs, Office of Mar 027, Patent and Tra-	formation fo:	-	reviewing the ce, Chief on Project END
27.75% 5. 311.7	00040 EMESLOS 40104 ET					22:SI 1002 02	NAL
01/90 [*]		1216 01 6 18	982 616			22:51 1002 02 ATENT 260 FRAME: (
01.20					-L. V114	LOU FRAIVIE: (1130

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Correspondent Name and Address	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
orrespondent Name and Address	Area Code	and Telephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name Arlene D. Hanks		
ddress (line 1) Moore & Van Allen, P	LLC	
ddress (line 2) 2200 West Main Street	t	
ddress (line 3) Suite 800		(r.
ddress (line 4) Durham, North Carolin	na 27705	
ages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2
pplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Num		litional numbers attached NTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s	s)	Patent Number(s)
	5,865,106	
his document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten ned by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	ation was Month Day Year
tent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PC	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PC	PCT
umber of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	#
	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account [
	t or if additional fees can be charged to t	the account.) # 13-4365
(Enter for payment of deposit and	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge addit	
tatement and Signature	ne foregoing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original $11 - 2 - 00$
document. Charges to deposit account m	alen affu	- <u>//- 2 00</u> Date Signed
Arlene D. Hanks Name of Person Signing	Signature	

U.S. PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Sasib Packaging North America, Inc. (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about April 26, 2000 (the "Agreement") with respect to the issued patent of Johannes G. van der Ent (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the All day of October, 2000.

Secured Party:

SASIB PACKAGING NORTH AMERICA, INC.

By: Name: Title:

DUR1\269457_1